Chapter 113 of the General Statutes to assist local governments served by the Regional 23 
Water Supply Authority to plan, develop, and construct regional water supply systems. 24 

SECTION 4.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the 25 
Department of Environment and Natural Resources the sum of thirty-five thousand 26 
dollars ($35,000) for the 2004-2005 fiscal year for the study and report under Section 2 27 
of this act and to apply for the grant under Section 3 of this act. 28 

SECTION 5.  The Department of Environment and Natural Resources shall 29 
use any State or federal funds available for water resources development projects to 30